

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 3 1 2 / 2 0 0 5

SHA N K A R P R A S A D A D I T Y A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for discharge of advocate for the petitioner)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.K. S E M A ( I N C H A M B E R )

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 is filed to discharge the advocate for the petitioner.  
Application is allowed. Registry shall furnish a copy of this order to  
the petitioner with a direction to make an alternative arrangement  
within four weeks from the date of receipt of this order.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Neeru Bala Vij )  
Court Master