

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8312/2005

SHANKAR PRASAD ADITYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Await Service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.11.2008.

Learned counsel Mr. Pijosh states that Hon'ble Chamber Judge has permitted to delete their names from the cause list. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar