

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8312/2005

SHANKAR PRASAD ADITYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to be careful while drafting Office Report. There must be clear statement regarding the facts. In the present case though it is stated that notice for making alternative arrangement was issued and no one has entered appearance. It is not made clear whether notice was duly served or not. If notice for making alternative arrangement is not duly served upon the petitioner, let there be a fresh notice to the petitioner which is to be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court for serving upon the petitioner as provided under the the CPC i.e. either by serving personally or by affixing the same through the Process Server.

List the matter on 16th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar