

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).8312/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CPAN No.  
1387/2004 & WP No. 9772(w)/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
CALCUTTA)

SHANKAR PRASAD ADITYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/07/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            M/s. Parijat Sinha, Siddhartha  
Chowdhury, Snehasish Mukherjee, Advs.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 15.11.2007 passed in I. A. No.1,  
learned advocate for the petitioner was permitted to  
retire from the case. The Registry was further  
directed to furnish a copy of the order to the  
petitioner with a direction to make an alternative  
arrangement within four weeks from the date of

- 2 -

receipt of this order. The report of the Registry  
indicates that the copy of order dated 15.11.2007 is  
duly received by the petitioner but the petitioner  
has failed to make any arrangement for his appearance  
in the matter.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the  
matter is dismissed for default.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master